SCR# 76-68

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607 TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

GILBERT E. TEAL

July 16, 1976

- WHEREAS, GILBERT E. TEAL has served Western Connecticut State College with distinction as Dean of the College and Vice President for Academic Affairs since 1970 and
- WHEREAS, As the chief academic officer of Western Connecticut State College he identified and developed programs uniquely appropriate to the region served by Western, and
- WHEREAS, He has provided leadership in the development of the college--community cooperation through the formation and growth of the Business and Industry Advisory Committee and his services to the Danbury Chamber of Commerce, and
- WHEREAS, DR. TEAL has demonstrated vision in furthering cooperative arrangements on the Western Connecticut State College campus with the University of Connecticut, Northwestern Community College, the Board of State Academic Awards and the public and private colleges represented in Region A through HECUS, and
- WHEREAS, He has contributed much to the conceptualization of the mission of Western Connecticut State College and the system of Connecticut State Colleges as a whole, and
- WHEREAS, He has given generously of his talents to the Standing Committee on Accreditation of the Connecticut Council on Higher Education, to the New England Association of Colleges and Schools, to the New England Board of Higher Education, and to the Connecticut Commission for Higher Education thereby enhancing the reputation of the Connecticut State College system, and
- WHEREAS, Vice President Teal has signified his intention to retire from the position at Western Connecticut State College, thereby be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges takes this occasion to express its high esteem for Dr. Teal, its deep appreciation for his contributions, and its wish for his happiness and continued success in the years ahead.

A Certified True Copy:

Bernice C. Niejadlik Chairman